
Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
      Provincial Capitol Building, Dipolog City 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL/ BID BULLETIN NO. 9 

This SBB No.9 dated August 16, 2024 was issued to modify or amend the date of bid opening for 

the procurement of Office Equipment Supplies and Consumables under PR#200(01)24-07-013(C) in 

the amount of P13,973.00, due to the declaration of a special (non-working) day on August 23, 2024 

throughout the country under the Proclamation No. 665, Office of the President of the Philippines, 

Malacañang Palace, to wit; 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Availability and Issuance of Bidding Documents August 15 - 23, 2024@ 08:30AM 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids August 23, 2024@ 08:30 AM 

Bid Opening and  Evaluation August 23, 2024@ 09:00AM 

 

Modified and Amended Bidding Schedule of Activities: 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids September 2, 2024@ 08:30 AM 

Bid Opening and  Evaluation September 2, 2024@ 09:00AM 

 

Interested and prospective bidders are advised to adhere to the issued bid supplement. 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

 

 

 

 

 Atty. RAFAEL R. OSABEL, JR 

   BAC Chairman  
 

 

 

 


